COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH

In the twenty (20) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

ok ow

7.

8.
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed
June 19, 2018, Misc. Docket No. 18-9083, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the
Sixth Court of Appeals at Texarkana, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders
made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Sixth
Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER
02-18-00200-CV
02-18-00207-CV

02-18-00208-CV
02-18-00210-CV
02-18-00213-CV

02-18-00215-CV

02-18-00216-CV

02-18-00288-CR
02-18-00290-CR
02-18-00293-CR
02-18-00294-CR
02-18-00295-CR
02-18-00296-CR
02-18-00297-CR
02-18-00299-CR
02-18-00300-CR
02-18-00301-CR
02-18-00306-CR
02-18-00307-CR
02-18-00309-CR

STYLE OF CASE

In re: the Commitment of Anthony Bernard Wiley
Ronroyal J. Owens v. Jerry Alexander and Billy
D. Wyatt

In re: The Commitment of Bobby William Nutt
Stephanie Sanford v. DC2 Holdings, Ltd.

Mark Schomburg v. Germania Insurance and
Kaker Agency, LLP

David P. Maniatis, Drooy Properties, LLLP,
Seagoville Investments, LLP, and The Equitable
Real Estate Company, LLC v. SLF IV - 114
Assemblage, L.P.

Khosrow Sadeghian v. Billy and Karen Wright

Steve Mendoza v. The State of Texas

Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas
Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas
Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas

Brian Chukwuemeka Ezeh v. The State of Texas
Jermar Jamie Fuller v. The State of Texas
Robert Goynes v. The State of Texas

Hanyel Leon-Gomez v. The State of Texas
Bryan Hayward v. The State of Texas

Lee Ernest Smith v. The State of Texas
Cameron Miles v. The State of Texas

David Nickolas Armstrong v. The State of Texas
Lewis James Jackson v. The State of Texas

COUNTY
Wichita
Denton

Tarrant
Tarrant
Wise

Denton

Denton

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Denton
Tarrant
Wichita
Tarrant
Denton
Tarrant
Tarrant
Denton
Wise

Tarrant

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered July 31, 2018, transferring



TRANSFER ORDER
PAGE 2

the above twenty (20) causes from this Court to the Sixth Court of Appeals at Texarkana, Texas
as it appears in Minute Book volume 86, pages 100-101.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of
Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 31st day of July, 2018.

\\“\\\gmlu,,,, DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK
\\

N 0, SECOND COURT OF APPEALS
& e FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Reba Lpioak

N
Ny
&

O

“\lﬂllllm
»
01,1' »* R
Aimanw

\)
Q
et

-~
S
S



