

COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the twenty (20) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed June 19, 2018, Misc. Docket No. 18-9083, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Sixth Court of Appeals at Texarkana, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Sixth Court of Appeals.

	CASE NUMBER	STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
1.	02-18-00200-CV	In re: the Commitment of Anthony Bernard Wiley	Wichita
2.	02-18-00207-CV	Ronroyal J. Owens v. Jerry Alexander and Billy D. Wyatt	Denton
3.	02-18-00208-CV	In re: The Commitment of Bobby William Nutt	Tarrant
4.	02-18-00210-CV	Stephanie Sanford v. DC2 Holdings, Ltd.	Tarrant
5.	02-18-00213-CV	Mark Schomburg v. Germania Insurance and Kaker Agency, LLP	Wise
6.	02-18-00215-CV	David P. Maniatis, Drooy Properties, LLLP, Seagoville Investments, LLP, and The Equitable Real Estate Company, LLC v. SLF IV - 114 Assemblage, L.P.	Denton
7.	02-18-00216-CV	Khosrow Sadeghian v. Billy and Karen Wright	Denton
8.	02-18-00288-CR	Steve Mendoza v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
8. 9.	02-18-00288-CR 02-18-00290-CR	Steve Mendoza v. The State of Texas Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant
_			
9.	02-18-00290-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas	Tarrant
9. 10.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant
9. 10. 11.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR 02-18-00294-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant Denton
9. 10. 11. 12.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR 02-18-00294-CR 02-18-00295-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas Brian Chukwuemeka Ezeh v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant Denton Tarrant
9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR 02-18-00294-CR 02-18-00295-CR 02-18-00296-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas Brian Chukwuemeka Ezeh v. The State of Texas Jermar Jamie Fuller v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant Denton Tarrant Wichita
9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR 02-18-00294-CR 02-18-00295-CR 02-18-00296-CR 02-18-00297-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas Brian Chukwuemeka Ezeh v. The State of Texas Jermar Jamie Fuller v. The State of Texas Robert Goynes v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant Denton Tarrant Wichita Tarrant
9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR 02-18-00294-CR 02-18-00295-CR 02-18-00296-CR 02-18-00297-CR 02-18-00299-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas Brian Chukwuemeka Ezeh v. The State of Texas Jermar Jamie Fuller v. The State of Texas Robert Goynes v. The State of Texas Hanyel Leon-Gomez v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant Denton Tarrant Wichita Tarrant Denton
9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR 02-18-00294-CR 02-18-00295-CR 02-18-00296-CR 02-18-00297-CR 02-18-00299-CR 02-18-00300-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas Brian Chukwuemeka Ezeh v. The State of Texas Jermar Jamie Fuller v. The State of Texas Robert Goynes v. The State of Texas Hanyel Leon-Gomez v. The State of Texas Bryan Hayward v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant Denton Tarrant Wichita Tarrant Denton Tarrant
9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.	02-18-00290-CR 02-18-00293-CR 02-18-00294-CR 02-18-00295-CR 02-18-00296-CR 02-18-00297-CR 02-18-00299-CR 02-18-00300-CR 02-18-00301-CR	Raimod Kevon Gipson v. The State of Texas Steven Keith Green v. The State of Texas Michael Crawford v. The State of Texas Brian Chukwuemeka Ezeh v. The State of Texas Jermar Jamie Fuller v. The State of Texas Robert Goynes v. The State of Texas Hanyel Leon-Gomez v. The State of Texas Bryan Hayward v. The State of Texas Lee Ernest Smith v. The State of Texas	Tarrant Tarrant Denton Tarrant Wichita Tarrant Denton Tarrant Tarrant

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered July 31, 2018, transferring

the above twenty (20) causes from this Court to the Sixth Court of Appeals at Texarkana, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 86, pages 100-101.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 31st day of July, 2018.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak